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Last

PRO
Aaron
Webb
le Riche
Florin
Smage
Wineland
le Riche
Smage
Ibsen

EXPERT
Peters
Ibsen
Ordonez
Fox
Bird
Watanabe
Carpenter
Darrow
Commo III
Hofstrand
Tidmore
Morgan
Diehl
Pincock
Gobeil
Forsley
Miller
Malsbary
Watanabe
Roper
Anselmo
Carpenter
Petersen
Carpenter
Sanderson
Cook

EX-SPORTS

Land
Wieland
Davis
Martinson
Mantzoros
Sutton
Hedwall
Nelson
Petersen
Bradenburg
Bowman
Knapp
Waldo
Anselmo

First

Geoff
Cody
Bruce
Chris
Patrick
Keith
Brent
Phillip
Will

Ray
Will
Diego
Travis
Sean
Daiki
Jason
Stevie
Ron
David
Eric
Miles
Ty
Cory
Maxime
Louise
Carl
Max
Yuki
Todd
Terry
Marc
Shad
Scott
William
Mike

Dustin
Jake
Reid
Derek
Nick
Chuck
Dustin
Max
Shad
Aaron
Andy
David
Jason
Terry

Class

PRO
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

EXP
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

ESP
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES

2006 AMA/NATC
National Observed Trials Standings

State

CO
CA
TN
FL
WI
CO
TN
WI
GA

AZ
GA
KY
PA
BC
MI
KS
CO
GA
WI
NM
WY
PA
UT
QC
MA
AZ
CA
IN
AZ
PA
MO
WY
KS
MO
NY

KS
KS
CA
WY
PA
NM
CO
OR
WY
MI
MN
MI
MI
PA

Bike

GAS
SHE
SHE
GAS
SHE
GAS
MON
SHE
SHE

BET
SHE
SHE
SHE
MON
SHE
GAS
GAS
BET
MON
GAS
SHE
SHE
MON
GAS
SHE
MON
GAS
SHE
BET
SHE
GAS
SHE
GAS
GAS
SCO

GAS
GAS
SHE
GAS
SHE
MON
GAS
MON
SHE
SHE
MON
GAS
SHE
SHE

Total

184
156
154
139
130
123
122
38
13

145
135
112
112
92
92
70
68
63
62
58
54
54
47
32
26
23
21
15
14
14
11
11
11
9.9
3

113
103
97
86
85
85
73
64
60
60
56
45
39
39

R1
AZ

30
21
18
16
14
25
15

30
25
15
21
16

18

10
13

21

18
25

16
10
30
12

13

R2 R3 R4

R5

Official as of 9-8-06

R6

AZ OK OK TN TN

30 30 25
16 18 15
21 21 30
25 15 21
14 14 14
18 16 18
15 25 16

30 25 25
25 21 30
21 15 13
14 30 18
16 18 21

14 16

13 12

11 16 11
12 10 14
10 11 10

18

25 30 16

25 30
18 16 18
15 21 25

30 18 21

11 11 12

21

13 13 13
12 11

14 14 15
9 9

21
30
25
16
14
15
18
0

30
21
18
25
16

15

10

13

12
11

— o oo TN

18

25

15
13

11

3

30
25
21
15
14
16
18
13

30
25
18
15
21
16
10

11
12

14

N O 9N W

R7 R8
Rl RI

18 16
21 25
16 18
25 21
30 30
14 15
15 14
13 12

13

30
25 30
18 0

21 25
14 21

15 18

13 15

16 16
12 14

16 16
15 15
18 25
30 30

14 21

13 13

12 12
25 14
21 18

Disc
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National Observed Trials Standings

Last First
Casper Michael
Caron William
Hursh Jeff
Davis Karl
Clancy Trevor
Trease Chris
Krouse Steve
Hillsamer Tim
Mongold Steve
Smage Noel
Cole David
Markley Sam
Hendrickson ~ William
Tinkham Mike
Jones Richard
Steineckert Troy
Norton Kevin
Cheney Jerad
DeBolt Scott
WOMEN ES
Forsley Louise
Williams Christy
HIGH SCHOO ES
Tucker Bailey
Allen Daniel
Manning Cody
Mizell Josiah
Mizell Caleb
Oldar Andrew
Wenger Michael
Roblin Glenn
Sweeten Keith
Haaker Colton
Weber Kris
Oswald Harrison
Bedley Alex
Ives Charlie
Kent Austin
JUNIOR
Bedley Alex
Altman William
Roper Bryan
Mizell David
Sandoval Ryan
Aldo Jr. David
Storz Eric
Storz Neil
Davis, Jr. Karl
Jacobson Keifer
Abhlers Conner
Ibsen Bo
Miller Lance

Class

ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
WOES
WES
WES
HIGHSC
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
Junior
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

2006 AMA/NATC

State

OR
PA
OH
FL
NM
UT
PA
AZ
PA
WI
NM
IN
AZ
IL
NJ
UT
CA
IA
MI

MA
BC

CO
MA
KY
X
X
CA
CA
X
OR
CA
CA
CA
TN
CT
IA

TN
ME
AZ
X
CA
CT
CA
CA
FL
CO

GA
X

Bike
MON
SHE
SHE
SHE
MON
GAS
SHE
GAS
GAS
SHE
SHE
MON
BET
SHE
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
BET

SHE
GAS

GAS
GAS
SHE
SHE
GAS
SHE
BET
GAS
MON
GAS
GAS
GAS
SHE
BET
SCO

SHE
SHE
BET
SHE
GAS
GAS
SHE
SHE
SHE
SHE
BET
SHE
BET

Total

30
30
29
26
21
17
16

145
130

150
135
102
93
90
73
64
52
48
36
30
20
18
12
11

150
114
101
96
95
87
76
72
51
43
34
31
23

R1
AZ

14

\O

15

11

30
25

30
21
14
18
25
13
16

11
12
15
10

30
15
25
21
16
13
18
14

12

R2 R3 R4
AZ OK OK TN TN RI

16

12
10

30
25

25
30
21
16
12
14
18

13
11
15
10

30
21
15
18
25
13
16
14

12

15
10

30
25

18
30
15
25
13
14
16
21
12

30

15
18
16

21
13
14
25
10
12
11

14
10

25
30

30
25
21
13
15
18
14
16
12

30

13
14
25

21
15
16
18

11
12

Official as of 9-8-06

R5 R6 R7 RS

30

6

16

14
12

10

(o¢]

B

30
25

30
16
18
21
25
14

15

13

12
11

30
18
11
25
13
15

16
21

30
25
21

18

30
25

21

RI

30
25
21

30
21

25

Disc

Notes
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Harker
Minteer
Reichenbach
Bolopue
Myers
SPORTSMAN
Blumbhorst
Allen
Philbrick
Winterer
Butler
Cannady
Bolopue
Wedgeworth
old
Bottesi
Galvin
Barton
Bonahoom
old
Lewis
Chain
Isherwood
Schnaithmann
Lefebvre
Jacobson
Grayson
Geiger
Zuroske
Black
Messenger
Haines
Pennington
Bledsoe
Loer
Beaupre
Ellis
Weikert
Myers
Herrel
Schoenbeck
Duncan
Hofstrand
WOMENS
Williams
Altman
Duke
Allen

First

Chase

Jon Michax
Daniel
Logan
Clark

Adam
Dustin
Paul
Ben
Lance
Devin
Lewis
Kyle
Shiloh
Ryan
Wayne
Matt
Bill
David
Adrian
Geoff
John
Ryder
Abram
Keifer
Andy
Adam
Christophe
Jacob
Steven
Jason
Lee
Tom
Dan
John
Fred
Jonathan
Jeff
Brian
Frank
Brooks
Jeremy

Kerry
Caroline
Sarah
Caroline

Class

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SPORTS
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
WOM
WO
WO
WO
WO

2006 AMA/NATC
National Observed Trials Standings

State

CA
PA
OR
PA
FL

OH
KS
WI
MN
NM
NM
PA
X
NM
VT
MA
AZ
NM
NM
CA
AZ
OR
ME
RI
CO
CA
AZ
IN
PA
KS
IN
AZ
IL
IL
MA
OH
IA
FL
OH
GA
FL
WI

CO
ME
CO
MA

Bike
SHE
BET
SHE
SHE
SHE

BET
SHE
SHE
SHE
MON
SHE
SHE
GAS
SHE
BET
BET
BET
BET
SHE
MON
GAS
SHE
BET
BET
GAS
GAS
MON
SHE
SHE
MON
SHE
SHE
MON
GAS
GAS
SHE
SHE
BET
SHE
SCO
GAS
SHE

GAS
SHE
GAS
GAS

Total

14
12
10
9
0

140
135
100
84
84
65
60
58
57
51
47
41
38
33.6

— e NN N W W W W
— 0 ] = N OO = NN W

SOy O=NWAhAuUQ®

R1
AZ

30
15

16
14

10
13
25
5
18

21
11

12

R2 R3 R4
AZ OK OK

30
25

30
30 25
25 21 21
12 16 16
18 18 18
14 13 15

8 14 14

7 12 12
6 11 11

Official as of 9-8-06

R5 R6 R7 RS
TN TN Rl RI

14
12
10
9
0

30
25
18
16 15
14
9

25 25

21

30 30
12
6
15 18 18

10 21 16

16 15
14 14

\S}
—

—_
~N oo .,

OO Qoo —~NWwWhAWw

150 30 30 30 30 30
122 21 21
100 25 25 25 25

76

25 30 25

21 25 30

Disc

21

Notes

tie breaker
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Last

SENIOR 35

Hertrich
Mundell
Leonard
Lambert
Cavaleri
Bennett
Kerr
Smith
Rice
Berry
Mundell
Parlow
Williams

SENIOR 40

Belvoir
Hedwall
Dumaine
Black
Muthler
Davis
Herald
Bennett
Cone
DeCubellis
Nolan
Helstrom
Parente
McCann
Botha
Gagliano
Sciocchetti
Lane
Altman
Lemmon
Nichols
Duffield

SENIOR 45

Comer
Dolan
Diehl
Sturtevant
Reser
Rowland
Killian
Bridges
Roblin
Shoemaker
Jones
Hoffmeister
LaCagnina
Langford

First

Robert
Tim
Michael
Odus
Robert
Brad
Lance
Wade
Steven
Stephen
Shane
Eric
Brad

Clive
Thomas
Keith
David
Scott
Bruce
Tony
Todd
Tim
Steven
Paul
Mike
Albert
Randy
Colin
Louis
Michael
Darren
John
John
Stephen
Gavin

Curtis
Stephen
Dave
Mark
Ray
Bob
Robert
Milt
Ray
Ron
Greg
Chris
Peter
Barry

Class

S35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

S40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

S45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

2006 AMA/NATC
National Observed Trials Standings

State

NM
IN
NY
OR
CT
MO
OH
TN
PA
OH
IN
PA
NH

CA
CO
CT
KS
PA
CA
NM
CA
FL
RI
NY
GA
RI
CT
X
CT
NY
CT
ME
NY
CT
TN

AL
PA
PA
AL
OR
NM
AL
IN
X
NM
AZ
MD
NY
AL

Bike

GAS
GAS
BET
MON
BET
GAS
SHE
XXX
SHE
SHE
GAS
SHE
GAS

SHE
GAS
BET
MON
SHE
SHE
GAS
SHE
MON
GAS
SCO
MON
BET
GAS
GAS
GAS
SHE
BET
SHE
SCO
BET
SHE

SHE
GAS
BET
GAS
GAS
BET
GAS
SHE
GAS
GAS
BET
SHE
SHE
SHE

Total

141
131
122
50
42
34
34
25
16
15
15
14
0

145
118
107
105
83
77
67
62
45
37
33
30
30
29
28
26
24
15
14
10
9
8

150
124
117
89
77
69
68
67
58
56
50
49
28
23

R1
AZ

30

21
25

30
25
18
21
15
16
14
13

30
15
21

18
16
12

13

14
25

11

R2 R3 R4
AZ OK OK TN TN RI

30

21
25

30
18
16
21
15
25
14
13

30
18
13

16
21
10

11

15
25

12

30
21
25

18
16

15

30
25

21
13
18
15
12
16

14

30
18
21
14
25
16
11

12
13

30
25
21

16
18

30
25

21
15
18
13
12
16

14

30
21
25
15
18
16
12
11
13
14

Official as of 9-8-06

R5 R6 R7 RS

21
30
18

25
16
15

14

25
14
18
21
16

11
12
13

30

15

\O

30
25
16
18

14
13

15

25
30

21

18
25

21

16
15

30
14

13
12

30
25
21

15
16

18
14

RI

30

25

21

25
30

16

21

18

15

13
12

14

30
25
21

15
18

16
14

Disc

Notes

tie breaker

tie breaker
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Last

Zuroske
Pritchard
Billings
Hefler
Golden
Gilfert
Doyle
Earlewine
Ray
Curley
Holbert
Greenwell
Allen
Carvallo
Gillespie
McCabe
Kurtz
Ives
Gray
SENIOR 50
Galbreath
Hoover
Higginbotham
Bolander
Williams
Abhlers
Watanabe
Meschede
Komer
Fastle
Aldo
Wedgeworth
Hubbard
Hack
Gardner
Jones
Coon
Vessels
Tierney
Miller
Jordan
Brown II
Renshaw
Schill
Wilder
Felano

National Observed Trials Standings

First

James
Tim
Richard
Sheldon
Tom
Charlie
Robert
Wynn
Thomas
Sam
Gary
David
David
Guillerro
Thomas
Donald
Greg
Butch
Charles

Howard
Garry
Dale
Bruce
Marc
Steve
Kunio
Michael
Mike
James
David
Tony
Don
Ronald
Ron
Brian
Kerry
Larry
Jack

Joe
Scott
Kenneth
Brad
Rick
Jim
Michael

Class

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
S50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

2006 AMA/NATC

State

IN
X
X
AZ
ONT
OH
CT
MN
AZ
GA
NC
KY
MA
FL
IL
NY
NM
CT
CT

CA
NC
NM
NM
PA
MN
MI

AZ
NY
NM
CT
X
X
KY
CO
FL

CT

KY
CT

X
MS
KS

IL

NC
KY
NY

Bike
SHE
SHE

MON
SHE
MON
GAS
MON
SHE
MON
MON
GAS
SHE
GAS
SHE
SHE
BET
GAS
BET
GAS

BET
GAS
SHE
MON
SHE
BET
MON
SHE
SCO
SHE
GAS
GAS
BET
SHE
GAS
GAS
GAS
SHE
BET
SHE
MON
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
SHE

Total

21
18
15
14
12
11
10

S mRNAUNSI®\O D

145
117
101

SO\

R1

25
21
30
18
13
11

14

15

10
12

16

R2 R3 R4
AZ AZ OK OK TN TN RI

14

30
21
25
18
12
16

15
14

11
13

8
15

30
25
21
18
15
16
13
11

12

14

10

10

30
21
25
18
11
12
15
13

10

14
16

Official as of 9-8-06

R5 R6 R7 RS

21

30
25

16
11
18
14
13

S LAY 0 O O

25

21

18

16

30

15

RI

21

25

18

15

30

16

Disc

Notes

tie breaker
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SENIOR 55
Edgington
Gansberger
Peak
Watson
Mantzoros
Bear
Adams
Farmer
Le Riche
Reed
Fox
Sharer
Garrison
Carpenter
Brandenburg

SENIOR 60
Malasek
de Garis
Petersen
Kelley
Eddy

SENIOR 65
Young
Thompson

SENIOR 70
Wing
Heminway

National Observed Trials Standings

First

Marvin
Ted
Dallas
Jim
Nils

Bob
Robin
John
Gilbert
James
Robert
Gary
Michael
Tom

Dale
Bill
Michael
Willard
George

Jerry
Bill

Gary
Jack

Class

S55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

S60
60
60
60
60
60

S65
65
65

S70
70
70

2006 AMA/NATC

State

KS
CA
WY
IN
PA
MN
MO
CT
TN
OH
PA
NY
GA
MO
MI

MO
BC
KS
X
CT

PA
WA

KS
NH

Bike

GAS
MON
SCO
SHE
SHE
GAS
GAS
MON
SHE
GAS
SHE
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS

GAS
GAS
MON
GAS
GAS

SHE
GAS

GAS
GAS

Total

140
131
94
86
69
50
42
30
25
16
15
15
14
12
10

145
135
105
90
0

145
140

150
25

R1
AZ

30
25
21
18

30
25
21
18

25

30

30
25

R2 R3 R4
AZ OK OK TN TN RI

30
25
21
18

25
30
21
18

30
25

25
30
16
18

21

25
30
21
18

30
25

30

25
30
18
16

21

30
25
21
18

25
30

30

Official as of 9-8-06

R5 R6 R7 RS

30
21

13
18
11

25
16
15

14
12
10

30
25
21
18

25
30

30

25
18
16

30
21

15

30

30
25

RI

25
16
15
21
18

30

30
25

Disc Notes



